
As at 01 April 2020

** fixed term contract until 31/03/2021

*** post holder is employed by the local NHS Foundation Trust

Note: The Chief Executive is employed by the Council but is also a director of the local NHS Foundation Trust. Posts in purple are shared/funded with the 

local NHS Foundation Trust

Executive Director 
of HR/OD & Deputy 
Chief Executive***

Kelly Angus

Band 18 (£155,000-
£159,999)

NHS Secondment

kelly.angus@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)

Daljit Lally

Chief Executive Grade

(£195,000-£199,999)

Permanent

Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Executive Director -
Finance & Deputy 
Chief Executive 

(Section 151 Officer)

Chris Hand

Band 18 (£145,000-
£149,999)

Permanent

chris.hand@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Interim Executive 
Director**

Rick O’Farrell

Band 18 (£145,000-

£149,999)

Fixed term

rick.ofarrell@northumbe

rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Executive Director -

Adult and Children’s 
Services

Cath McEvoy-Carr

Band 18 (£155,000-
£159,999)

Permanent

cath.mcevoy-

carr@northumberland.gov
.uk

0345 600 6400

Executive Director of 
Regeneration, 

Commercial & Economy

Juliemma McLoughlin

Band 18 (£145,000-

£149,999)

Permanent

juliemma.mcgloughlin@no

rthumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

mailto:kelly.angus@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:chris.hand@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:juliemma.mcgloughlin@northumberland.gov.uk


Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service

Daljit Lally

Chief Executive Grade

(£185,000-£189,999)

Permanent

Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Director of 
Transformation and 

Special Projects

Allison Joynson

Band 18 (£150,000-

£154,999)

Permanent

allison.joynson@nhsint

ernational.com

0345 600 6400

Chief Fire Officer

Paul Hedley

Band 17

(£135,000-£139,999)

Permanent

Paul.Hedley@northumb

erland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Deputy Chief Fire 
Officer

Mark McCarty

Band 17

(£120,000-£124,999)

Permanent

mark.mccarty@north

umberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Deputy Chief Fire 
Officer

Graeme Binning

Band 17

(£110,000-£114,999)

Permanent

Graeme.binning@nor

thumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Chief Internal Auditor

Kevin MacDonald

Shared Post with North 
Tyneside Council

Director of Corporate 
Assurance

Allison Mitchell

Secondment from North 

Tyneside Council

(£95,000-£100,000)

Complaints 
Manager

Julie Dennitts-Seal

Band 10

(£40,000-£44,999)

Permanent

0345 600 640

mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:allison.joynson@nhsinternational.com
mailto:Paul.Hedley@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:mark.mccarty@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Graeme.binning@northumberland.gov.uk


Executive Director of 
Finance (Section 151 

Officer)

Chris Hand

Band 18 (£145,000-
£149,999)

Permanent

chris.hand@northumberla
nd.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Service Director -
Finance

Alison Elsdon

Band 17 (£120,000-
£124,999)

Permanent

alison.elsdon@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Chief Information 
Officer

Neil Arnold

Band 14 (£65,000-
£69,999)

Permanent 

neil.arnold@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Director of 
Information 
Technology

Chris Thompson

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Permanent 

chris.thompson02@n
orthumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Shared 
Procurement 

Services

Teresa Palmer

Band 16

(£95,000-£99,999)

Permanent

teresa.palmer@north

umberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Revenues and 
Benefits Manager

Graeme Barnes

Band 13

(£65,000-£69,999)

Permanent

Graeme.barnes@Nor

thumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

mailto:chris.hand@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:alison.elsdon@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:neil.bradley@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:chris.thompson02@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:teresa.palmer@northumberland.gov.uk


Interim Executive 
Director**

Rick O’Farrell

Band 18 (£145,000-
£149,999)

Fixed term

rick.ofarrell@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Service Director -
Local Services

Paul Jones

Band 17 (£120,000-
£124,999)

Permanent

paul.jones01@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of 
Neighbourhood 

Services

Greg Gavin

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Permanent 

greg.gavin@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Technical 
Services

David Laux

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Permanent 

david.laux@northumber
land.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:paul.jones01@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:greg.gavin@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:david.laux@northumberland.gov.uk


Executive Director of 
Regeneration, Commercial 

& Economy

Juliemma McLoughlin

Band 18 (£145,000-£149,999)

Permanent

juliemma.mcgloughlin@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Housing & 
Public Protection

Phil Soderquest

Band 16

(£90,000-£94,999)

Permanent 

philip.soderquest@nort
humberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Director of Planning 

Rob Murfin

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Permanent

rob.murfin@northumber
land.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Economy and 
Regeneration

Janice Rose

Band 14 (£70,000-
£74,999)

Permanent

janice.rose@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Borderlands 
Programme Manager

James Davies

Band 14 (£70,000-
£74,999)

Permanent

james.davies@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Interim Director of 
Regeneration

Sally Agass

Consultant

Fixed Term 

Sally.agass@Northumb
erland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Interim Head of 
Strategic Housing

Jan Hand

Consultant

Fixed Term 

Jan.Hand@Northumber
land.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

mailto:juliemma.mcgloughlin@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.soderquest@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:rob.murfib@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:janice.rose@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:james.davies@northumberland.gov.uk


Executive Director - Adult and 
Children’s Services
Cath McEvoy-Carr

Band 18 (£155,000-£159,999)
Permanent

cath.mcevoy-
carr@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Children’s 
Safeguarding

Adele Wright

Band 14 (£75,000-
£79,999)

Permanent

adele.wright@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Service Director -
Children’s Social Care

Graham Reiter

Band 17 (£110,000-
£114,999)

Permanent

0345 600 6400

Head of Early Help and 
Prevention Services

Mary Connor

Band 14 (£70,000-
£74,999)

Permanent

mary.connor@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Virtual School

Jane Walker

Soulbury Grade 
(£75,000-£79,999)

Permanent

jane.walker@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:david.laux@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:david.laux@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:jane.walker@northumberland.gov.uk


Executive Director - Adult and Children’s 
Services

Cath McEvoy-Carr

Band 18 (£155,000-£159,999)
Permanent

cath.mcevoy-carr@northumberland.gov.uk
0345 600 6400

Acting Service Director - Education and 
Skills

Audrey Kingham

Band 17 (£110,000-£114,999)

Permanent

audrey.kingham@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Commissioner for 
Secondary Education

Dave Cookson

Soulbury Grade

(£70,000-£74,999)

Permanent

dave.cookson@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of School 
Organisation and 

Resources

Sue Aviston

Band 14 (£70,000-
£74,999)

Permanent

sue.aviston@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Acting Deputy 
Director of Education

David Street

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Fixed Term

david.street@northumb
erland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Inclusive 
Education Services

Nicola Taylor

Band 14

(£70,000-£74,999)

Permanent

nicola.taylor@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:dean.jackson@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:dave.cookson@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sue.aviston@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:david.laux@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:nicola.taylor@northumberland.gov.uk


Director of Public 
Health

Liz Morgan

Band 17 (£110,000-
£114,999)

Permanent

elizabeth.morgan@nort
humberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Executive Director - Adult and 
Children’s Services
Cath McEvoy-Carr

Band 18 (£155,000-£159,999)
Permanent

cath.mcevoy-
carr@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Senior Manager -
Safeguarding & 

Education 
Performance

Alan Hartwell

Band 14 (£70,000-
£74,999)

Permanent

alan.hartwell@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Service Director -

Strategic 

Commissioning & 

Finance***

Neil Bradley

Head of Property 
Services and Capital 

Programming

Mike Turner

Band 16 (£90,000-
£94,999)

Permanent

mike.turner@northumbe
rland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Consultant in Public 

Health

Jim Brown***

mailto:leanne.furnell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:alan.hartwelll@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:mike.turner@northumberland.gov.uk


Strategic HR 
Lead***

Leanne Furnell

Band 15 (£80,000-
£84,999)

NHS Secondment

leanne.furnell@north
umberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Executive Director of HR/OD & 
Deputy Chief Executive***

Kelly Angus

Band 18 (£150,000-£154,999)

NHS Secondment

kelly.angus@northumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Culture

Nigel Walsh

Band 15

(£80,000-£84,999)

Permanent

nigel.walsh@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of 
Communications

Ann Bridges

Band 15

(£80,000-£84,999)

Permanent

ann.bridges@northu
mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Head of Legal 
Services

Liam Henry 
(Monitoring Officer)

Band 15

(£80,000-£84,999)

Permanent

liam.henry@northum
berland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Assistant Service 
Director 

(Communities)

Sarah Green

Band 14 (£65,000-
£69,999)

Permanent

0345 600 6400

Head of Democratic 
Services and 

Elections

Jackie Roll

Band 14 (£65,000-
£69,999)

Permanent

jackie.roll@northumb
erland.gov.uk

0345 600 6400

Service Director

Philip Hunter 

Band 15

(£80,000-£84,999)

Permanent

philip.hunter@north

umberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640 

Assistant Service 

Director

Sarah McMillan

Band 14

(£65,000-£69,999)

Permanent

sarah.mcmillan@no

rthumberland.gov.u

k

0345 600 640 

Director 
Communities and 

Business 
Development

Maureen Taylor

Band 17 (£115,000-

£119,999)

Permanent

maureen.taylor02@n

orthumberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

mailto:leanne.furnell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:kelly.angus@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:nigel.walsh@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:ann.bridges@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:liam.henry@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:jackie.roll@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.hunter@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.mcmillan@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:maureen.taylor02@northumberland.gov.uk


Service Director

Louise Hayward

Band 15

(£85,000-£89,999)

Permanent

louise.hayward@no

rthumberland.gov.u

k

0345 600 640

Director Communities 
and Business 
Development

Maureen Taylor

Band 17 (£115,000-

£119,999)

Permanent

maureen.taylor02@northu

mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Service Director

Kelly Gardner

Band 15

(£85,000-£89,999)

Permanent

kelly.gardner@nort

humberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Service Director

Matt Baker

Band 15

(£90,000-£94,999)

Permanent

matt.baker@northu

mberland.gov.uk

0345 600 640

Assistant Service 

Director

James Freeman-

Griffith

Band 14

(£70,000-£74,999)

Permanent

james.freeman-

griffith@northumber

land.gov.uk

0345 600 640

mailto:louise.hayward@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:maureen.taylor02@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:kelly.gardner@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:matt.baker@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:james.freeman-griffith@northumberland.gov.uk

